## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

LING ARTS	7	Ell EU	X.	
NSAS		OCT 1 6 2018		
	i			
	KS S	State Board of the many	irts	
Docket No. 15-HA	00019	)		

In the Matter of
Lance Krueger, P.A.
)

Kansas License No. 15-01434
)

## Order Granting Motion to Terminate Consent Order

On October 12, 2018, the parties appeared before the Kansas Board of Healing Arts (Board) for a conference hearing on Licensee's Motion to Terminate Consent Order. Lance Krueger, P.A. (Licensee) appeared in person and *pro se*. Nancy Dodik, Associate Disciplinary Counsel, appeared on behalf of the Board. Upon review of the Consent Order, exhibits submitted, and the statements and testimony received at the hearing, the Board grants Licensee's Motion to Terminate the Consent Order finding that Licensee has satisfactorily fulfilled the requirements of the Consent Order, and that Licensee has no further obligation under the Consent Order.

**THEREFORE**, the Consent Order in the above captioned matter is hereby terminated.

Dated this 1614 day of October, 2018.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

# 23266

## **NOTICE OF RIGHTS**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this is a Final Order. A Final Order is effective upon service. A party to an agency proceeding may seek judicial review of a Final Order by filing a petition in the District Court as authorized by K.S.A. 77-601, et seq. Reconsideration of a Final Order is not a prerequisite to judicial review. A petition for judicial review is not timely unless filed within 30 days following service of the Final Order. A copy of any petition for judicial review must be served upon Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, 800 SW Jackson St., Topeka, KS 66612.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the foregoing was served this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid, and via email, addressed to:

Lance Krueger, P.A.



And a copy was delivered to:

Nancy Dodik, Associate Disciplinary Counsel Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level – Suite A Topeka, KS 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level – Suite A Topeka, KS 66612

Licensing Administrator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level – Suite A Topeka, KS 66612

And the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Elizabeth Visocsky, Operations Manager